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1. Mercer Quality of Living Survey - Worldwide Rankings,2012  
2012    

2. Mercer City Infrastructure Ranking, 2012*  
2012    

 
2012    

 
( 50 10 ) 

 
Base City: New York, USA (=100) 

 

Rank 

2012 2011 
City Country/Region 

1  1  VIENNA AUSTRIA  

2  2  ZURICH  SWITZERLAND  

3  3  AUCKLAND NEW ZEALAND  

4  4  MUNICH  GERMANY  

5  5  VANCOUVER CANADA  

6  5  DÜSSELDORF  GERMANY  

7  7  FRANKFURT GERMANY  

8  8  GENEVA  SWITZERLAND  

9  9  COPENHAGEN DENMARK  

10  9  BERN  SWITZERLAND  

10  11  SYDNEY  AUSTRALIA  

12  12  AMSTERDAM NETHERLANDS  

13  13  WELLINGTON NEW ZEALAND  

14  14  OTTAWA  CANADA  

15  15  TORONTO  CANADA  

16  17  BERLIN  GERMANY  

17  16  HAMBURG  GERMANY  

17  18  MELBOURNE AUSTRALIA  

19  19  LUXEMBOURG LUXEMBOURG"  

19  20  STOCKHOLM SWEDEN  

21  21  PERTH  AUSTRALIA"  

22  22  BRUSSELS BELGIUM  

23  22  MONTREAL CANADA  

24  24  NÜRNBERG GERMANY  

25  25  SINGAPORE SINGAPORE  
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26  26  CANBERRA AUSTRALIA  

27  28  STUTTGART GERMANY  

28  29  HONOLULU, HI UNITED STATES  

29  30  ADELAIDE AUSTRALIA  

29  30  PARIS  FRANCE  

29  30  SAN FRANCISCO, CA UNITED STATES"  

32  33  CALGARY  CANADA  

32  35  HELSINKI FINLAND  

32  33  OSLO  NORWAY  

35  36  BOSTON, MA UNITED STATES"  

35  26  DUBLIN  IRELAND  

37  37  BRISBANE AUSTRALIA  

38  38  LONDON  UNITED KINGDOM  

39  39  LYON  FRANCE"  

40  40  BARCELONA SPAIN  

41  42  MILAN  ITALY  

42  43  CHICAGO, IL UNITED STATES  

43  43  WASHINGTON, DC UNITED STATES  

44  41  LISBON  PORTUGAL  

44  47  NEW YORK CITY, NY UNITED STATES  

44  48  SEATTLE, WA UNITED STATES  

44  46  TOKYO  JAPAN  

48  49 KOBE  JAPAN  

49  43  MADRID  SPAIN  

49  49  PITTSBURGH, PA UNITED STATES  

49  49  YOKOHAMA JAPAN  

            

212  211  KINSHASA DEMOCRATIC REP. OF THE CONGO  

213  212  NOUAKCHOTT  MAURITANIA  

213  214  TBILISI  GEORGIA 

215  214  BRAZZAVILLE  CONGO  

216  216  SANA'A  YEMEN  

217  217  KHARTOUM  SUDAN  

218  219  N'DJAMENA CHAD  

219  218  PORT-AU-PRINCE  HAITI  

220  220  BANGUI  CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC  

221  221  BAGHDAD IRAQ  
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2012    
 

( 50 10 ) 
 

Base City: New York, USA (=100) 
 

Rank City Country 

1  SINGAPORE  SINGAPORE  

2  FRANKFURT  GERMANY  

2  MUNICH  GERMANY  

4  COPENHAGEN  DENMARK  

5  DÜSSELDORF  GERMANY  

6  HONG KONG  HONG KONG  

6  LONDON  UNITED KINGDOM  

8  SYDNEY  AUSTRALIA  

9  HAMBURG  GERMANY  

9  VANCOUVER  CANADA  

11  YOKOHAMA  JAPAN  

12  PARIS  FRANCE  

13  ATLANTA, GA  UNITED STATES  

13  MONTREAL  CANADA  

15  DALLAS, TX  UNITED STATES  

16  TORONTO  CANADA  

16  VIENNA  AUSTRIA  

18  HELSINKI  FINLAND  

18  OSLO  NORWAY  

18  STOCKHOLM  SWEDEN  

18  STUTTGART  GERMANY  

22  WASHINGTON, DC  UNITED STATES  

23  AMSTERDAM  NETHERLANDS  

24  ZURICH  SWITZERLAND  

25  BERN  SWITZERLAND  

25  OTTAWA  CANADA  

25  PERTH  AUSTRALIA  

28  CHICAGO, IL  UNITED STATES  

29  BERLIN  GERMANY  

30  NEW YORK CITY, NY  UNITED STATES  
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31  BOSTON, MA  UNITED STATES  

32  TOKYO  JAPAN  

33  NÜRNBERG  GERMANY  

34  DUBAI  UNITED ARAB EMIRATES  

34  MADRID  SPAIN  

34  MELBOURNE  AUSTRALIA  

37  ADELAIDE  AUSTRALIA  

37  BRISBANE  AUSTRALIA  

37  PHILADELPHIA, PA  UNITED STATES  

40  HONOLULU, HI  UNITED STATES  

41  NAGOYA  JAPAN  

42  BRUSSELS  BELGIUM  

43  AUCKLAND  NEW ZEALAND  

44  BIRMINGHAM  UNITED KINGDOM  

44  GLASGOW  UNITED KINGDOM  

44  KOBE  JAPAN  

47  GENEVA  SWITZERLAND  

48  MIAMI, FL  UNITED STATES  

48  WELLINGTON  NEW ZEALAND  

50  SEOUL  SOUTH KOREA  

         

212  ANTANANARIVO  MADAGASCAR  

213  BANGUI  CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC  

214  LAGOS  NIGERIA  

215  ABUJA  NIGERIA  

216  CONAKRY  GUINEA  

217  KIGALI  RWANDA  

218  BRAZZAVILLE  CONGO  

219  SANA'A  YEMEN  

220  BAGHDAD  IRAQ  

221  PORT AU PRINCE  HAITI  

 
* 

 

* Mercer’s City Infrastructure Ranking 2012 is based on measures of: Electricity, Water Availability, Telephone, 
Mail, Public Transportation, Traffic Congestion & Airport Effectiveness.  
 

 
 



Mercer releases 2012 Quality of Living rankings: Vienna is No. 1 
4 December, 2012 
 

 10 

 
( Mercer  CEO Julio A. Portalatin) 40 180

25,000
 

20,000
 

 
30

M&A

( : MMC)   
 

  http://www.mercer.co.jp

Mercer(Global) http://www.mercer.com 
 

 
 ( : MMC) 

 

 
( ) (

) ( ) ( )
52,000 100

 
 

www.mmc.com  
www.PartneringImpact.com  

 
 

  
 

03 5354 1483  mobility.japan@mercer.com 
 

 
 ( ) 

 (Karen Ohara) 
03 5354 1674 (Direct)  pr.japan@mercer.com 

 

 

 

http://www.mercer.co.jp/
http://www.mercer.com/
http://www.mmc.com/
http://usa.marsh.com/
http://www.guycarp.com/
http://www.mercer.co.jp/
http://www.oliverwyman.com/
http://www.mmc.com/
http://www.partneringimpact.com/
http://stg.mercer.co.jp/ips
http://www.mmc.com/

